
CITY OF NORTH PORT

CASH RECEIPTS SUMMARY REPORT BY FUND

10/31/2020

BEGINNING ENDING

BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE

TOTAL FUND 001 GENERAL FUND 17,184,632.25$      2,475,464.25$     5,435,710.29$        14,224,386.21$      

TOTAL FUND 102 INSPECTOR EDUCATION 314,256.46             13,588.61            47,217.36               280,627.71             

TOTAL FUND 105 FL.CONTRABAND FORFEITURE 61,791.05               850.00                 1,097.08                 61,543.97               

TOTAL FUND 107 ROAD & DRAINAGE DISTRICT 18,983,034.96        1,085,395.45       1,736,636.66          18,331,793.75        

TOTAL FUND 108 POLICE EDUCATION FUND 15,180.21               1,486.28              236.94                    16,429.55               

TOTAL FUND 110 FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT 5,161,405.03          138,695.10          1,433,881.09          3,866,219.04          

TOTAL FUND 115 TREE FUND 1,280,319.35          73,135.00            10,005.48               1,343,448.87          

TOTAL FUND 120 SOLID WASTE DISTRICT 4,175,931.59          201,424.46          689,642.79             3,687,713.26          

TOTAL FUND 125 WARM MINERAL SPRINGS 1,963,063.43          116,025.93          72,594.03               2,006,495.33          

TOTAL FUND 135 BUILDING 7,000,604.34          371,377.11          353,182.19             7,018,799.26          

TOTAL FUND 144 ESCH LOT-LAND/FUTURE PROJ 1,047,370.32          -                       -                          1,047,370.32          

TOTAL FUND 150 LAW ENF IMPACT FEE FUND 1,279,230.70          36,916.39            529.66                    1,315,617.43          

TOTAL FUND 151 FIRE IMPACT FEE FUND 1,516,478.85          45,799.69            757.00                    1,561,521.54          

TOTAL FUND 152 PRKS & REC IMPCT FEE FUND 1,981,139.55          121,660.08          1,656.27                 2,101,143.36          

TOTAL FUND 153 NP TRANSPORT IMPACT FEES 8,759,493.80          437,901.47          6,074.35                 9,191,320.92          

TOTAL FUND 154 COUNTY ROAD IMPACT FEES -                          45,120.93            44,781.74               339.19                    

TOTAL FUND 155 EDUCATION IMPACT FEES -                          207,264.00          205,232.00             2,032.00                 

TOTAL FUND 156 SOLID WASTE IMPACT FEES 508,296.72             28,299.88            321.00                    536,275.60             

TOTAL FUND 157 GENERAL GOV'T IMPACT FEES 1,290,517.89          41,183.87            803.98                    1,330,897.78          

TOTAL FUND 158 COUNTY JUSTICE IMPACT FEE -                          126,972.38          126,034.80             937.58                    

TOTAL FUND 159 COUNTY GEN GOV'T IMPACT -                          20,178.21            20,029.37               148.84                    

TOTAL FUND 170 DEP ENVIRONMENTAL MNGMNT 326,490.14             -                       241.32                    326,248.82             

TOTAL FUND 205 ROAD RECON BOND DEBT SERV 754,785.13             71,108.46            139.74                    825,753.85             

TOTAL FUND 306 SURTAX III 28,071,281.81        713,270.43          282,448.70             28,502,103.54        

TOTAL FUND 321 R & R - GENERAL FUND 1,138,042.41          50,458.33            218.70                    1,188,282.04          

TOTAL FUND 322 R & R - R&D DISTRICT 2,047,133.36          70,833.33            389.75                    2,117,576.94          

TOTAL FUND 323 R & R - FR DISTRICT 2,233,787.15          134,583.33          435.83                    2,367,934.65          

TOTAL FUND 324 R & R - SW DISTRICT 5,252,449.24          40,510.83            334,540.48             4,958,419.59          

TOTAL FUND 326 R & R - BUILDING FUND 234,526.29             3,333.33              43.77                      237,815.85             

TOTAL FUND 327 R & R - FLEET FUND 683,590.33             4,166.67              126.56                    687,630.44             

TOTAL FUND 420 UTILITY REVENUE FUND 33,450,853.96        2,511,305.29       1,821,047.47          34,141,111.78        

TOTAL FUND 423 WATER CAPACITY FEE FUND 11,234,293.14        433,259.18          87,306.10               11,580,246.22        

TOTAL FUND 424 SEWER CAPACITY FEE FUND 2,833,362.29          475,795.00          19,321.75               3,289,835.54          

TOTAL FUND 520 FLEET MANAGEMENT 438,104.85             82,327.48            374,364.72             146,067.61             

TOTAL FUND 530 SELF INSURANCE FUND 843,648.52             176,317.46          934,014.33             85,951.65               

TOTAL FUND 540 SELF INS MEDICAL FUND 1,753,694.72          1,033,801.70       615,025.34             2,172,471.08          

TOTAL FUND 651 FIREFIGHTERS PENSION FUND 55,215,924.05        -                       -                          55,215,924.05        

TOTAL FUND 652 POLICE PENSION FUND 51,522,721.66        -                       -                          51,522,721.66        

TOTAL FUND 800 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND 236,930.72             6,261,753.67       5,643,197.03          855,487.36             

TOTAL FUND 810 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS FUND (182,314.36)            188,775.01          71,829.03               (65,368.38)              

* GRAND TOTAL 270,612,051.91$    17,840,338.59$   20,371,114.70$      268,081,275.80$    


